Minot State University Staff Satisfaction Report

May 2019

The Staff Satisfaction Survey was conducted in late April 2019. 252 staff employees
were invited to participate. Invitations to participate were sent to the employees Minot State
email. The survey period was open for three weeks and several reminders to participate were
sent. At the close of the survey 135 responses were collected, yielding a 54% response rate. A
majority of respondents were female (65.2%) and just over half (58.7%) held a current position
of Administrative/Professional Staff. Nearly all of the respondents, (93.5%) were full-time
employees at Minot State. Years of experience varied with 32.3% indicating they have been
employed at Minot State for 1-5 years, 29.1% serving 6-10 years at Minot State.

The Staff Satisfaction Survey was broken into five sections, Job Satisfaction, State of the
Institution, State of the Staff, Support Services, and Staff Governance. Minot State staff were
asked to indicate their level of satisfaction to numerous statements under each of the five
sections. After indicating the level of satisfaction to statements, the participant was given the
opportunity to provide comments. Below is a summary of the comments.

Job Satisfaction (32 individual comments)

Areas of Concern:

Lack of accountability for some

Faculty do not respect staff

Low Salary/salary compression

Staff do not have a voice

Lack of communication on campus

Job insecurity
Lack of recognition/appreciation

Positive Comments:
Satisfaction with job
Staff voice is underutilized




State of the Institution (28 individual comments)

Areas of Concern:

State funding cutbacks-budget issues linger

No accountability-Administration not handling issues

Lack of action, strategic planning

Lack of communication-Working in silos-Lack of teamwork
Equitable Salaries

Lack of institutional direction

Positive Comments:
Seem to be making changes for the better

State of the Staff (21 individual comments)
Areas of Concern:
Faculty and staff relationships-Treatment of staff by faculty
Lack of motivation/professionalism
Salary

Support Services (22 individual comments)
Areas of Concern:
Changes to the cafeteria- Sodexo
Fire alarms do not activate in adjoining buildings
Workload increases-Staff are stretched thin
Staff and improve the mailroom/information desk
Lack of teamwork-communication
Disconnect between faculty and staff

Positive Comments:
Security Services
Relationships across campus-Collaboration among colleagues

Staff Governance (19 individual comments)
Areas of Concern:
Administrations response to summer hour’s proposal
Staff/Staff Senate are not valued, listened to, does not have a voice with administration
Senate representatives do not share information with departments
Senate focuses too much on fundraising and not enough on change
Lack of Professional development
Office turnover

Positive Comments:
Staff Senate has made numerous efforts to improve staff morale on campus
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[ =23
Global Index | I | *
T . 1 2 3 4
2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best | | ‘ | av.=2.3
describes your level of agreement or disagreement v
with the following statements concerning the
institution
[ Survey Results
Lege nd Absolute Frequencies of answers Mean
Relative Frequencies of answers 225§/ 000/ q%(g/ 000/ 225§/
Question text Left pole 2 2 = 2 2 Right pole Q:lﬂﬁ)/ieognresponses
ab.=Abstention
1 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

1. Job Satisfaction: Select the option that best describes your level of satisfaction or dissatisfaction with the following

aspects of your role as a staff member.

22 61 39 8
1) . . . 16.9%  46.9%  30% _ 6.2% _
Opportunity to implement new ideas. Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied 1305
ab.=4
1 2 3 4
e T Y - | T
12) " 17.2% _ 39.8%  312% _ 11.8% _
Recruiting of students. Very Satisfied ] Not at all Satisfied =93 e
ab.=41
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 4 62 20 7
13) . . . 331% _ 46.6%  15% __ 53% _
Working conditions (hours, location, etc). Very Satisfied ] Not at all Satisfied n=133
ab.=1
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 45 67 16 4
14) 34.1% _ 50.8%  12.1% 3% _
Autonomy and Independence. Very Satisfied | Not at all Satisfied e
ab.=1
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 Son abmn TR 1B
. . . . 42.4% 485%  7.6% 5%

% Professional relationships with other staff Very Satisfied I Not at all Satisfied n=132
av.=1.
ab.=1

1 2 3 4

”””””””””””””””””””””” 4’80/”’59’0/"Tg;”{/””””””””’

16) . . . . 36.9%  454%  14.6% _ 3.1% _

Social relationships with other staff. Very Satisfied ] Not at all Satisfied n=130
ab.=4
1 2 3 4
06/12/2019 Class Climate Evaluation Page 1



Cari Olson, Staff Satisfaction Survey 2019

' Competence of colleagues.

'®  Relationship with administration.

9 | feel secure in my job.

Very Satisfied

41
31.1%

62 26 3
47% 19.7% 2.3%

i

Not at all Satisfied

n=132
av.=1.93
ab.=1

n=131
av.=2.02
ab.=3

n=133
av.=2.15

n=133
av.=2.61
ab.=1

™ This institution involves its staff in planning for the
future.

12 This institution regularly conducts surveys to
evaluate the quality of its programs and services.

"% Each department or work unit has written, up-to-
date service expectations.

) Processes for selecting, orientating, training,
empowering and recognizing employees are
carefully planned.

18 Staff are rewarded for outstanding job
performance.

" Staff are encouraged to provide suggestions on
ways to improve work flow.

58 36 13
47.2% 29.3%  10.6%

2 3 4
59 37 20
44.7% 28% 15.2%

n=131
av.=2.56
ab.=2

n=131
av.=2.25
ab.=2

n=123
av.=2.37
ab.=11

n=132
av.=2.54
ab.=2

n=132
av.=2.36

n=133
av.=2.7
ab.=1

n=132
av.=2.46
ab.=1

18 Qverall job satisfaction.

Very Satisfied

7
58.5% 17.7% 2.3%

N

©

()

N

w

I w

N
w
N

Not at all Satisfied

n=130
av.=2.01
ab.=1
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2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following

statements concerning the institution

15 72 36 9
2.1) . 11.4% 54.5% 27.3% 6.8% _
Minot State has clear long-range plans. Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree 2;_1:32?3
ab.=2
—

1 2 3 4
- Y e
22) np: L . 11.4%  56.1%  24.2%  8.3% _

Minot State has strategies in place addressing Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree 2;13223
campus sustainability. ab.=1
—

1 2 3 4
”””””””””””””””””””””””””” 25 & 17 3
23) np: . . 19.1%  656%  13% 2.3% _

Minot State provides an engaging campus Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree 2\71:31198
atmosphere. ab.=2

1 2 3 4
**************************************** abu  idmw e s
2.4) . . . . .8% .8% % 3% _

At Minot State salaries and raises are equitable. Strongly Agree i Strongly Disagree =13t
ab.=3

1 2 3 4
**************************************** oS st o %

. .. . . . 52.7 7.5 .
% The Minot State administration effectively works Strongly Agree : °' : . Strongly Disagree n=131
: ; av.=2.37
with the staff employees to achieve common ab.=2
goals.
- N

1 2 3 4
P Y AT s Y
256) . 7.6% __ 58% .3% 1% _

This institution has "user-friendly" computer Strongly Agree I Strongly Disagree n=131
systems to assist staff and students. ab.=3

1 2 3 4
""’”"’”""’”"”"""”””””’1’3/”’61’0/”4’7;”6; ”””””””””
27) T 13%  46.6% 359%  4.6% _

This institution promotes excellent staff- Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree 2;1 32132
administration relationships. ab.=2

1 2 3 4
”””””””””””””””””””””””””” 21 76 25 9 oo

. . . 16% 58% 19.1% 6.9%
9 Established standards and procedures define job Strongly Agree . i ° . Strongly Disagree n=131
expectations for staff. ab=1
—
1 2 3 4
”””””””””””””””””””””””””” 24 72 27 10 oo
T . 18% 54.1% 20.3% 7.5%
29 Job responsibilities are communicated clearly to Strongly Agree . "’ ° . Strongly Disagree n=133
staff. ab.=1

1 2 3 4

S e 2t s
C . . 9%  56.6%  221%  12.3%
21 This institution analyzes complaints to determine Strongly Agree . °' ° . Strongly Disagree n=122
appropriate remedial actions. ab.=11
—

1 2 3 4
' SR upe, S S
2.11) . : . . 2% 1% .3% 5% _

Staff input is systematically monitored and Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=128
measured as a basis for improvement. ab.=5
-
1 2 3 4
g e idey efew e e
. s . .6% .6% 2% 4.7%
2" The institution uses teams/committees to solve Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree s
problems. i

1 2 3 4
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16 69 34 11
. . o 12.3% _ 531% _ 262%  8.5%
"% There is a spirit of teamwork and cooperation in Strongly Agree . °' ” . Strongly Disagree n=130
this organization. g
e
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o st e
L. . . T% 54.3% o o
> This institution analyzes all relevant data before Strongly Agree I Strongly Disagree n=127
making decisions. s
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777%;7774;77372;779; 77777777777777777
L . . . . . . 12.2% 56.5% 24.4% 6.9%
219 This institution believes in continuous quality Strongly Agree I Strongly Disagree n=181
improvement. s
—
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 20 8 2 6
. . . : 15.3% 63.4% 16.8% 4.6%
219 The mission, purpose and values of this institution Strongly Agree . "’ ° > Strongly Disagres =131
are familiar to employees. i e
1 2 3 4
0 4 48 T
. . . . . . 7.9% 42.5% 36.2% 13.4%
2" This institution provides adequate financial/budget Strongly Agree . . I : > Strongly Disagree n=127 _
support for departments/ work units. e
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 26 76 20 7
. L 202% _ 58.9%  155% _ 54%
2'® The Minot State administration promotes Strongly Agree > I . ? > Strongly Disagree n=120
academic excellence. i g
1 2 3 4
3. State of the Staff: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning staff employees.
330/ 800/ 1(3‘/ ’Io/
. . 26.6% 64.5% 8.1% 0.8%
¥ Minot State staff promote academic excellence. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree n=124 _
av.=1.
ﬁ ab.=8
1 2 3 4
S 3 3 4
. . . 10.3% 42.1% 38.9% 8.7%
%2 | have a feeling of ownership and control when it Strongly Agree . > I ? . Strongly Disagree n=126 _
comes to the future direction of Minot State. by
- —

1 2 3 4
0 4 28 55
33) . . 85%  205% 239%  47% _

| am actively seeking employment at other Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree =
institutions/organizations. ab=14

1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 48 77T 5 2
a4) : 364%  583%  3.8%  1.5% B

I know what is eXpeCted of me. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_,1:?127
ab.=2

1 2 3 4
U Ve Ve, V7

. o . 5. 55.7 5. X
9 | am satisfied with the work of others around me Strongly Agree . i : ” . Strongly Disagree n=t31
av.=1.
ab.=2

1 2 3 4
O e e % e B B
3.6) 7.3% 54.5% % 5% _

| feel staff work well tOQether- Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2;_1::’;?92
ab.=2

1 2 3 4
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87 | feel staff and faculty work well together.

8 My supervisor helps me improve my job

performance.

3.9)

Minot State staff trust faculty.

3.10)

Minot State faculty trust staff.

17 62 34 16
13.2%  48.1%  26.4% 12.4%

n=129

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree av.=2 38
ab.=5
1 2 3 4
777777777777 48 58 14 10

Strongly Agree ' 1 ] Strongly Disagree 2\7 3089
ab.=2
I

Strongly Agree . ' 1 1 Strongly Disagree 2: 1=22836
ab.=5

Strongly Agree . ' 1 1 Strongly Disagree 23122344
ab.=8

-
N
w
IS

4. | receive adequate support/services from:

66 56 6 4
50% 42.4% 4.5% 3%

4.1) I =
My speC|f|c department Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_/.13?61
ab.=1

1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 P eddu spe 2b
42) . . 7% 4.8% 5.7% 5% _

The Business Office Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree 2;.121?84
ab.=11

1 2 3 4
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777 o;775670/7730/7771:/77777777777777777
43) . 26.1% 63.6% 9.1% 1.1% _

The Center for Extended Learning Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=8s
ab.=45

1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 21 e 9 4
4.4) . 21.4% 65.3% 9.2% 4.1% _

Enrollment Services Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree n"%
ab.=34

1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 30 e 20 9
4.5) 24% 52.8% 16% 7.2% _

Human Resources Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_/.1=22?06
ab.=8
—

1 2 3 4
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, s s .
4.6) . 29.2% 62.9% 5.6% 2.2% _

lerary Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_,2% 81
ab.=43

1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 46 72 10 1
47) - . . 357% 558%  7.8%  0.8% _

Facilities Management (maintenance, custodial) Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree n=129
ab.=4

1 2 3 4
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, s = 9
4.8) Cafeteria/food . 17.8% 52.3% 21.5% 8.4% —107

areteria/iood services Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2;;2_21
ab.=25
e

1 2 3 4
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2223°/ 52:3/ 1 1g°/ g"/

4.9) . . 5% 52% 7.6% 7.8% _

Marketmg Office Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\7.1:%?11
ab.=31

B
1 2 3 4
o . P SRy
. . . . . . 4 55.5 4 .
19 University Communications (Public Information Strongly Agree * I . . . Strongly Disagree n=tio_
. av.=1.
Office) i ab.=23
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 0 s
411 . . . 406% 563%  3.1% 0% ~
Financial Aid Office Strongly Agree | Strongly Disagree s
ab.=37
1 2 3 4
T - T
4.12) f : 23.3% 67.1% 6.8% 2.7% _
Counseling Services Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree 2;3 89
ab.=60
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 51 e 9 4
4.13) 39.2%  50.8% 6.9% 3.1% _
T Central Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_,1;;074
ab.=2
1 2 3 4
B A T
4.14) . 4% 3% 3% o _
PayroII Office Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\71:21952
ab.=4
1 2 3 4
T T A T
4.15) 6%  57.4% A A _
Bookstore Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_/.12163
ab.=32
1 2 3 4
O F Vs Ve
4.16) . . 5.3% 6% 1% 5.1% _
Campus Information/Switchboard Strongly Agree i Strongly Disagree =99
ab.=33
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 1107775970/7770/7773;77777777777777777
4.17) : ' . 37.3% 53.6% 6.4% 2.7% _
President's Office Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2;_1:1975
ab.=22
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 43 55 10 3
. . . . . 38.7% 49.5% 99 2.7%

*19 Vice President of Academic Affairs Office Strongly Agree . I > > . Strongly Disagree n=t1__
av.=1.
ab.=22

1 2 3 4

7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 34 57 13 2

. . . . 32.1% 53.8% 12.3% 1.9%

419 Vice President of Student Affairs Office Strongly Agree . I . : > Strongly Disagree n=106 .
av.=1.
ab.=27

1 2 3 4
Y. Y A A
4.20) . . S% 4% o o _

Health and nursing services. Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_,2? 66
ab.=37

1 2 3 4
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421 Registrar's Office

(CETL)

Strongly Agree

Strongly Disagree

n=108
av.=1.77
ab.=25

n=122
av.=1.58
ab.=11

n=89
av.=1.79
ab.=43

n=119
av.=1.68
ab.=14

425 Academic Departments

Strongly Agree

35 63 10 0
324%  58.3% 9.3% 0%
1 2 3 4
53 67 2 0
43.4%  54.9% 1.6% 0%
1 2 3 4
28 53 7 1
31.5%  59.6% 7.9% 1.1%
1 2 3 4
47 65 5 2
39.5%  54.6% 4.2% 1.7%
1 2 3 4

21 44 7
28.8%  60.3% 9.6% 1.4%
1 2 3 4
22 51 8 5
25.6%  59.3% 9.3% 5.8%
1 2 3 4
23 58 26 7
20.2%  50.9% 22.8% 6.1%
-_ﬁ_-___
1 2 3 4
21 60 19 4
202%  57.7% 18.3% 3.8%

Strongly Disagree

n=73
av.=1.84
ab.=59

n=86
av.=1.95
ab.=45

n=114
av.=2.15
ab.=17

n=104
av.=2.06
ab.=25

5. Staff Governance: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following

statements concerning staff governance.

5.1)

19 83
154%  67.5%

17
13.8%

IS

3.3%

I am satisfied with the overall effectiveness of staff Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree n=123
governance at Minot State. ab.=9
1 2 3 4
e, S . S
%2 The Staff Senate's role at Minot State is clear. Strongly Agree = ' £ Strongly Disagree n=129
ab.=4
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 27 8 15 2
53) A~ 20.8%  662% 11.5%  1.5% N
I am aware of Staff Senate activities. Strongly Agree Strongly Disagree n=130
ab.=3
1 2 3 4
P+ e PR s
P . 7.1% 55.3% 1% 9%
¥ Staff senators report and solicit information from Strongly Agree ] Strongly Disagree 123
colleagues in their respective area. ab.=10
e
1 2 3 4
06/12/2019 Class Climate Evaluation Page 7
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5.5)

The administration takes Staff Senate decisions
seriously.

56 40 14
9.1% 46.3%  33.1% 11.6%

_ n=121
Strongly Disagree av.=2.47

ab.=12

Strongly Agree

'E

My supervisor is committed to providing quality
service.

My supervisor sets examples of quality service in
their day-to-day performance.

good job.

say.

My supervisor shares information regularly with
staff.

Staff receive special training in improving
customer service.

Staff are involved in the development and
improvement of performance measures.

Staff suggestions are used to improve our
institution.

Strongly Agree ' | 1 ] Strongly Disagree 2\7 121698
ab.=5

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2: 1=§1078
ab.=2

Strongly Agree ' ] ] Strongly Disagree 23121964
ab.=2
1 2

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\7 1%072
ab.=2

53 58 6
40.5% 443% 10.7% 4.6%

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\:, 3179
ab.=2

63 47 16 4
48.5% 36.2%  12.3% 3.1%

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2: 507
ab.=2

68 54 6 3
51.9% 41.2% 4.6% 2.3%

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\7 3157
ab.=2

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2: 121972
ab.=3

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 23122537
ab.=7

Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\7 122626
ab.=6

1 2 3 4
16 55 44 1
12.8% 44% 35.2% 8% —125
Strongly Agree ' Strongly Disagree 2\_, =518
ab.=7
e

N
N
w
N

06/12/2019
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6. In your opinion, how important is diversity to the following groups at Minot State?

61 51 13 4 3
46.2% 38.6% 9.8% 3% 2.3%

Faculty members Very Important ' Unimportant 2:_3?77

1 2 3 4 5

6.1)

14 7 2
439% 386% 106% 53% 1.5%

66 1 31
50.4% 382% 84% 2.3% 0.8%

Minot State students Very Important ' Unimportant 2\7.‘]:?;?55

1 2 3 4 5
7. Staff Benefit Opportunities
™ Are you aware of Minot State's staff Wellness Policy?
Yes | ] 88.1% n=134
No () 4.5%
Not Sure D 7.5%

"2 Do you currently use Wellness at Minot State?

Yes(___ ) 24.8% n=133

No ( ) 65.4%
Intend to in the future D 9%
Other | 0.8%

Are you aware of Minot State's policy regarding flexible work schedules?

Flexible Work Schedule: A flexible work schedule is an alternative to the established regular hours of operation. Flexibility is
allowed in those situations where its practice will benefit both the employee and the university, as determined and approved by a
division vice president. During the summer and winter break, the standard workday is not limited to eight hours, but must consist
of a forty-hour workweek.

Yes | ) 87.3% n=134
No( ) 12.7%
79 Do you currently or have you in the past worked a flexible schedule at the approval of your supervisor?
n=134

Yes | ) 55.2%
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8 Would you be interested in working a flexible work schedule?

Yes | ) 83.2% n=131

No( ) 16.8%

9. Demographic Information: Please supply the following information about yourself and position at Minot State.

®" What is your gender?

Male () 24.2% e

Female ( ) 65.2%
Transgender-Female 0%
Transgender-Male 0%
Genderqueering/Gender-nonconforming 0%
Other 0%

Chose not to respond C] 10.6%

®2 What is your current position?
Support staff :] 32.5% 2\71:21(_385
Administrative/professional staff ) 58.7%
Student worker 0%
other (] 8.7%
*3  Employment Status
Full-time regular ) 935% e
Part-time regular C] 6.5%
Full-time temporary 0%
Part-time temporary 0%
* How many years of service to Minot State?
Less than 1 year D 6.3% n=127

1-5 years :] 32.3%
6-10years () 29.1%
11-15 years () 14.2%

16-20 years ) 8.7%

21+ years () 9.4%

06/12/2019 Class Climate Evaluation Page 10
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Profile

Subunit: General Surveys

'|' Name of the instructor: Cari Olson

1 Name of the course: Staff Satisfaction Survey 2019
(Name of the survey)

Values used in the profile line: Mean

1. Job Satisfaction: Select the option that best describes your level of satisfaction or dissatisfaction with the following
aspects of your role as a staff member.

11 Opportunity to implement new ideas. Very Satisfied =\ gg:i?ftieaclil =130 295 =200 dev081
12)  Recruiting of students. Very Satisfied /} gg:i Sfti eaclil =03 =238 =200 dev091
13)  Working conditions (hours, location, etc). Very Satisfied ij‘/ gg:i?ftieaclil o133 A1 92 m=2.00 dev083
14)  Autonomy and Independence. Very Satisfied /l gg:i?ftieaclil 132 Al 84 =200 dev075
15 Professional relationships with other staff. Very Satisfied _./\ gg:i?ftieaclil 132 Al 68 mM=2.00 dev068
16)  Social relationships with other staff. Very Satisfied \_\ gg:i?ftieaclil =130 Al 84 =200 dev079
1.7) Competence of colleagues. Very Satisfied \_‘ gg:i?ftieaclil 132 A1 93 =200 deve077
18)  Relationship with administration. Very Satisfied }\ gg:i?ftieaclil 131 =202 =200 dev083
1.9) | feel secure in my job. Very Satisfied \_.\\ gg:i?ftieaclil o133 M2 15 =200 dev093
1-10) This institution listens to its staff. Very Satisfied \,_. gg:igtieaclil o133 ave261 md=3.00 dev=0.89
1.11) ;Lheisﬂij?::gfjtion involves its staff in planning for Very Satisfied /,.! gg:i?ftieaclil 131 256 =200 deve091
N g g Ve S {
services.
e s axpetictona. 12 wrten. up- . Very Satisfied \=\ Satisfied N123 av=237 md=200 dev=0.84
ot and resogivine emaibyoas o Ve Satifed /\ Setichio n132  av-254 mi=300 dev=0.86
fully pl d.
1.15) %zz:asz%r; z;?)r;ivered to resolve problems Very Satisfied J\ gg:i Sfti eaclil 132 avs236 mEs2.00 dove0.82
1.16) Fs)ltearg)::anrqea{\ecvgf’arded for outstanding job Very Satisfied >_. gg:i?ftieaclil o133 M270 mMd=3.00 dev099
1.47) \,Svt:g?geirig(;g\lljéav%ggktgo%.owde suggestions on  Very Satisfied /,._/ gg:igtieaclil 132 M6 =200 dev089
1.18) Qverall job satisfaction. Very Satisfied TV gg:i Sfti eaclil 130 201 mE=2.00 deve0.70

2. State of the Institution: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning the institution

21) Minot State has clear long-range plans. Strongly Agree ‘ ‘ - ‘ ‘ Strongly
| ‘ ‘ | Disagree

n=132 av.=2.30 md=2.00 dev.=0.76
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22)

23)

2.4)

2.5)

26)

27)

2.8)

29)

2.10)

2.11)

2.12)

2.13)

2.14)

2.15)

2.16)

2.17)

2.18)

Minot State has strategies in place addressing
campus sustainability.

Minot State provides an engaging campus
atmosphere.

At Minot State salaries and raises are
equitable.

The Minot State administration effectively
works with the staff employees to achieve
common goals.

This institution has "user-friendly" computer
systems to assist staff and students.

This institution promotes excellent staff-
administration relationships.

Established standards and procedures define
job expectations for staff.

Job responsibilities are communicated clearly
to staff.

This institution analyzes complaints to
determine appropriate remedial actions.

Staff input is systematically monitored and
measured as a basis for improvement.

The institution uses teams/committees to solve
problems.

There is a spirit of teamwork and cooperation
in this organization.

This institution analyzes all relevant data
before making decisions.

This institution believes in continuous quality
improvement.

The mission, purpose and values of this
institution are familiar to employees.

This institution provides adequate financial/
budget support for departments/ work units.

The Minot State administration promotes
academic excellence.

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly

/ Disagree

Strongly

T\ Disagree
~
\L Strongly

/r Disagree

=/ Strongly

Disagree

_./ Strongly
\ Disagree

\._ Strongly
/ Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

o

\._ Strongly
\ Disagree

‘. Strongly
7 Disagree
/

V Strongly
r\ Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

\
\
L Strongly
/

l

/

( Strongly

Disagree

Strongly

S
Disagree
/

=/ Strongly
Disagree

n=132

n=131

n=131

n=131

n=131

n=131

n=131

n=133

n=122

n=128

n=129

n=130

n=127

n=131

n=131

n=127

n=129

av.=2.30

av.=1.98

av.=3.04

av.=2.37

av.=2.13

av.=2.32

av.=2.17

av.=2.17

av.=2.38

av.=2.46

av.=2.04

av.=2.31

av.=2.39

av.=2.26

av.=2.11

av.=2.55

av.=2.06

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

3. State of the Staff: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning staff employees.

3.1)

Minot State staff promote academic excellence.

32) | have a feeling of ownership and control when
it comes to the future direction of Minot State.

33) | am actively seeking employment at other
institutions/organizations.

34) | know what is expected of me.

35) | am satisfied with the work of others around
me.

36) | feel staff work well together.

37) | feel staff and faculty work well together.

3:8) My supervisor helps me improve my job
performance.

39)  Minot State staff trust faculty.

06/12/2019

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly
Disagree

/I

AN Strongly

AN Disagree

\L Strongly

//T Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

A

Strongly

Disagree

A—

Strongly

Disagree

\. Strongly
Va Disagree
/

j Strongly

Disagree
AN

N\ Strongly

Disagree

Class Climate Evaluation

n=124

n=126

n=117

n=132

n=131

n=132

n=129

n=130

n=128

av.=1.83

av.=2.46

av.=3.09

av.=1.70

av.=1.98

av.=1.92

av.=2.38

av.=1.89

av.=2.36

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=3.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

md=2.00

dev.=0.78

dev.=0.64

dev.=0.82

dev.=0.80

dev.=0.77

dev.=0.76

dev.=0.78

dev.=0.81

dev.=0.82

dev.=0.84

dev.=0.71

dev.=0.80

dev.=0.80

dev.=0.76

dev.=0.70

dev.=0.82

dev.=0.76

dev.=0.59

dev.=0.80

dev.=1.01

dev.=0.61

dev.=0.75

dev.=0.71

dev.=0.87

dev.=0.88

dev.=0.86
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3.10) Minot State faculty trust staff. Strongly Agree
4. | receive adequate support/services from:
41) My specific department Strongly Agree
42) The Business Office Strongly Agree
4.3) The Center for Extended Learning Strongly Agree
44)  Enrollment Services Strongly Agree
4.5 Human Resources Strongly Agree
46) Library Strongly Agree
47)  Facilities Management (maintenance, Strongly Agree
custodial)
4.8) Cafeteria/food services Strongly Agree
4.9)  Marketing Office Strongly Agree
4.10) University Communications (Public Information ~ Strongly Agree
Office)
41) Financial Aid Office Strongly Agree
4.12) Counseling Services Strongly Agree
4.13) |T Central Strongly Agree
4.14) payroll Office Strongly Agree
4.15) Bookstore Strongly Agree
4.16) Campus Information/Switchboard Strongly Agree
4.17) President's Office Strongly Agree
4.18) Vice President of Academic Affairs Office Strongly Agree
4.19) Vice President of Student Affairs Office Strongly Agree
4.20) Health and nursing services. Strongly Agree
4.21) Registrar's Office Strongly Agree
4.22) Security/police services. Strongly Agree
4.23) Center for Engaged Teaching and Learning Strongly Agree
(CETL)
4.24) Mail Room Strongly Agree
4.25) POWER Center Strongly Agree
06/12/2019
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Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

n=123 av.=2.44 md=2.00 dev.=0.91

n=132 av.=1.61 md=1.50 dev.=0.72

n=122 av.=1.84 md=2.00 dev.=0.63

n=88 av.=1.85 md=2.00 dev.=0.62

n=98 av.=1.96 md=2.00 dev.=0.69

n=125 av.=2.06 md=2.00 dev.=0.83

n=89 av.=1.81 md=2.00 dev.=0.64

n=129 av.=1.74 md=2.00 dev.=0.63

n=107 av.=2.21 md=2.00 dev.=0.83

n=102 av.=2.11

md=2.00 dev.=0.84

n=110 av.=1.74 md=2.00 dev.=0.66

n=96 av.=1.63 md=2.00 dev.=0.55

n=73 av.=1.89 md=2.00 dev.=0.64

n=130 av.=1.74 md=2.00 dev.=0.72

n=129 av.=1.52 md=1.00 dev.=0.55

n=101 av.=1.63 md=2.00 dev.=0.54

n=99 av.=1.94 md=2.00 dev.=0.74

n=110 av.=1.75 md=2.00 dev.=0.70

n=111 av.=1.76 md=2.00 dev.=0.73

n=106 av.=1.84 md=2.00 dev.=0.71

n=96 av.=1.66 md=2.00 dev.=0.56

n=108 av.=1.77 md=2.00 dev.=0.61

n=122 av.=1.58 md=2.00 dev.=0.53

n=89 av.=1.79 md=2.00 dev.=0.63

n=119 av.=1.68 md=2.00 dev.=0.64

n=73 av.=1.84 md=2.00 dev.=0.65
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4.26) |nternational Programs Office Strongly Agree 8};%2;?& =86 av=195 md=200 dev=077
“27) Faculty Strongly Agree } gfgégrge n=114  av.=215 md=2.00 dev.=0.81
4.28) Academic Departments Strongly Agree l 8};%2;?& =104 av=206 md=2.00 dev=074
5. Staff Governance: Select the option that best describes your level of agreement or disagreement with the following
statements concerning staff governance.
52) The Staff Senate's role at Minot State is clear. Strongly Agree /L g%;c;régrleye =129 av=2.16 md=2.00 dev.=0.70
5.3) | am aware of Staff Senate activities. Strongly Agree _j\ g%;c;régrleye =130 av=194 md=2.00 dev.=062
X
5.5) gggi ;gnm;nsiztrriﬁﬂglr;’ .takes Staff Senate Strongly Agree /> g%;c;ré?ge =121 V=247 md=2.00 dev.=082
56) Administrators treat staff well. Strongly Agree /y g%;c;régrleye =128 av=188 md=2.00 dev.=0.66
5.7) My supervisor cultivates positive relationships. ~ Strongly Agree /./ g%;c;régrleye =130 av=178 md=2.00 dev.=0.84
5.8) Shgynlsiggfervisor is committed to providing quality = Strongly Agree .( SE;%%?IeYe =129 av=164 md=2.00 dev=0.72
5.9) m){hsé;;:ﬁ;v)ifg_ g:;spzxr?gﬁllaers]cc: quality service  Strongly Agree \ g%;c;ré?ge =130 V=172 md=2.00 dev.=079
5.10) gﬂgozﬁgﬁrvisor recognizes staff when they doa  Strongly Agree ll. g%;c;ré?ge =131 av=179 md=2.00 dev.=0.81
5.11) Sl\‘/|a);llsupervisor pays attention to what | have to ~ Strongly Agree /.l SE;%%?IeYe =130 av=170 md=2.00 dev.=0.80
5.12) My supervisor has confidence and trustin me.  Strongly Agree .( g%;c;ré?ge =131 av=157 md=100 dev.=069
5.13) ggfﬁupewisor shares information regularly with  Strongly Agree \_.\k SE;%%?IeYe =129 av=172 md=2.00 dev=0.79
5.14) gsi?oﬁg?iggn?ﬁg:ial training in improving Strongly Agree \/ SE;%%?IeYe =125 V=237 md=2.00 dev=0.88
¢
5.16) ﬁtseiﬁli?grgestions are used to improve our Strongly Agree \. g%;c;ré?ge 12125 av=238 md=2.00 dev.=0.81
6. In your opinion, how important is diversity to the following groups at Minot State?
6.1)  Faculty members Very Important =| Unimportant 12132 ave177 md=2.00 dev=0.92
6:2) Staff and administrators Very Important IL Unimportant 12132 ave182 md=2.00 dev=0.93
63) Student government Very Important .,_l Unimportant =131 av=1 71 md=2.00 dev=0.86
64) Minot State students Very Important i Unimportant =131 av=165 mde100 dev=079
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